

Monona County Zoning & Environmental Health 610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, Iowa 51040 Office: 712-433-3400 Cell: 712-431-6879 Email address: mocoenvr@mononacounty.org Website: www.mononacounty.org

Monona County Board of Adjustment Public Hearing Agenda Monday, March 23, 2020

The Monona County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing starting at 4:00 p.m. in the Board of Supervisors meeting room in the Monona County Courthouse, Onawa, Iowa

THE LOCATION OF THIS MEETING IS CHANGED FROM THE ANNEX BASEMENT MEETING ROOM WHICH IS THE LOCATION ORIGINALLY ADVERTISED IN THE PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Public Hearing – Hamman Enterprises, Limited

Special Use Permit # SU118 – Bed & Breakfast Request

2. Approval of Public Hearing November 25, 2019 meeting minutes

In seeking to adhere to Governor Reynolds State of Public Health Disaster Emergency Proclamation related to COVID-19 Community Spread Mitigation, no more than 10 people will be allowed in the meeting room. Members of the public will be able to call in and participate via a conference call, 712-433-1585